



Terms and Conditions of "Tune iPass earn extra airasia points" Campaign

- This Tune iPass earn extra airasia points campaign ("Campaign") is organised by BIGLIFE (Thailand) Co., Ltd. ("BL") ("Organiser") and Tune Insurance Public Company Limited (jointly referred to as the "Organisers").
- The Campaign will commence from 00.00 (GMT+8) on 1 April 2023, and end at 23.59 (GMT+8) on 31 December 2023 ("Campaign Period"). The Organiser reserves the right to amend or extend the duration of the Campaign at any time as it deems fit without prior notice and/or liability to any participant ("Participants").

Campaign Requirements

- 3. To qualify and participate in this Campaign, the Participants must fulfil the following requirements during the Campaign Period ("**Campaign Requirements**"):
 - (a) must be a valid and existing airasia member (having subscribed and registered for membership under the loyalty and rewards program operated by BL under the name "airasia rewards Program") and have a unique registration number known as the "airasia member ID" issued by BL at the point of participation in the Campaign. In the event the Participant is not a registered airasia member at the time of the Campaign Period, the Participant is required to sign-up as an airasia member via <u>https://www.airasia.com/en/gb</u> ("Dedicated Website") before participating in the Campaign. Any registration of airasia membership made after the Campaign Period shall not be entitled to the award of any airasia points under this Campaign; and
 - (b) must successfully perform the following purchases and/or transactions pursuant to the below Campaign Mechanism during the Campaign Period.

Campaign Mechanism

- 4. By participating in this Campaign, the Participants who adhere to the following campaign mechanism during the Campaign Period ("**Campaign Mechanism**") are eligible to receive certain airasia points:
 - Fill in necessary required information and make a purchase of Tune iPass travel insurance(s) for entering Thailand ("Tune iPass Insurance") via Tune iPass platform (link: <u>https://bit.ly/3IXLnRK</u>); and
 - (b) Submit the purchasing form and successfully make payment via Tune iPass platform.



- Participants who successfully made transactions for the purchase of Tune iPass Insurance via Tune iPass platform will be eligible to receive 5 (five) airasia points for every THB 10 (ten) spent.
- airasia points earned through this Campaign will be credited into the eligible Participants' respective airasia member account within 5 (five) days (or any other period as the Organiser deems appropriate) after the successful transaction, subject to the Organiser receiving all information as deemed necessary.
- 7. Notwithstanding the standard validity period of airasia points as stipulated within the airasia rewards Terms and Conditions which can be found at <u>www.airasia.com/rewards</u>, the airasia points earned through this Campaign are only valid for a period of 24 (twenty-four) months from the date such airasia points are credited into the eligible Participant's airasia member account. Any airasia points not utilised within its validity period will lapse without notice or liability.

Miscellaneous

- 8. In addition to the Terms and Conditions as specified herein, the Campaign's General Terms and Conditions which can be found at <u>https://www.airasia.com/aa/rewards/en/gb/campaign-general-terms-and-conditions.html</u> ("General T&C") will also apply to this Campaign. The General T&C may be amended from time to time, hence, you are advised to review it periodically to be aware of such modifications. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between these Terms and Conditions and any terms and conditions set forth in the General T&C, these Terms and Conditions shall prevail.
- 9. These terms and conditions of the Campaign are governed by the laws of Thailand and subjected to the jurisdiction of a forum in Thailand.